
Upcoming Services 

 
Saturday March 1 

6 pm - Vigil 
 
Forgiveness Sunday (Cheesefare) - March 2 

10 am - Divine Liturgy 
Followed by the Rite of Forgiveness 

Schedule of Services for Great Lent and Holy Week 2025 

 
Tuesday - March 4 
6 pm - Part 1&2 of the Great Canon 
 
Wednesday - March 5 
6 pm - Pre- sanctified  Liturgy 
 
Thursday - March 6 

6 pm - Part 3&4 of the Great Canon 
 
Saturday - March 8 

6 pm - Vigil 
 
Sunday of Orthodoxy - March 9 

10 am - Divine Liturgy 
 
Wednesday - March 12 

10 am - Pre- sanctified Liturgy 
 
Parental Saturday - March 15 

10 am - Memorial Liturgy 
6 pm - Vigil 
 
St. Gregory Palamas Sunday - March 16 

10 am - Divine Liturgy 
 
Wednesday - March 19 

6 pm - Pre- sanctified Liturgy 
 
40 Martyrs Saturday - March 22 

10 am - Divine Liturgy 
6 pm - Vigil 
 
Sunday of the Cross - March 23 

10 am - Divine Liturgy 
 
Wednesday - March 26 

10 am - Pre-sanctified  Liturgy 
 
 
Saturday - March 29 

10 am - Holy Unction 
6 pm - Vigil 
 
St. John of the Ladder Sunday - March 30 

10 am - Divine Liturgy 



 
Wednesday - April 2 
10 am - Pre-sanctified Liturgy 
 
Friday - April 4 

6 pm - Akathist to the Theotokos 
 
Saturday - April 5 

6 pm - Vigil 
 
St. Mary of Egypt Sunday - April 6 

10 am - Divine Liturgy 
 
Annunciation of the Theotokos Monday - April 7 

10 am - Vesperal Liturgy 
 
Wednesday - April 9 

6 pm -  Pre-sanctified Liturgy   
 
Lazarus Saturday - April 12 

10 am - Liturgy and Baptism of Catechumens 
6 pm - Vigil 
 
Palm Sunday - April 13 

10 am - Divine Liturgy 
6 pm - Bridegroom Matins 
 
Monday - April 14 

6 pm - Bridegroom Matins 
 
Tuesday - April 15 

6 pm - Bridegroom Matins 
 
Great Thursday - April 17 

10 am - Vesperal Liturgy 
6 pm - Matins 12 Passion Gospels 
 
Great Friday - April 18 

1 pm - Vespers Bringing out of the Shroud 
6 pm - Matins and Procession 
 
Great Saturday - April 19 

10 an - Vesperal Liturgy 
11 pm - Nocturnes 
12 am Matins and Liturgy 
 
PASCHA - April 20 

4 pm Vespers 
Parish Celebration 
 
Bright Monday - April 21 

10 am - Divine Liturgy (St. Vladimir's) 
10:30 am - Divine Liturgy (Cape Breton) 

 


